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GRA-408 
 

The GRA‐408 4U 19” rack mount is suited for the PSS series 
D.C. (PSS‐2005, PSS‐3203) power supplies. Incorporating a 
strong frame and robust design, the GRA‐408 can fit up to 
three PSS series power supplies.  
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 Component List 
 

Description Please check to make sure all the components of the 
GRA-408 rack mount kit are provided. 

Item No.  Item    Quantity 
1 Main Bracket 1 

2 Front Panel 1 

3 Large Face Plate 

  

1 

4 Medium Face Plate 

  

2 

5 Small Face Plate    2 

6 Binding Plate 

 

6 

7 Handle 

 

2 

8 4U Bracket 

 

2 

9 Instrument Hold 
Plate 

1 

10 BMS-M4*10 
 

6 

11 BMS-W-M3*8 
 

20 

12 FMS-M3*8  4 

Components 

13 PMS-M4*10  4 
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Assembly 
 

Description Assembly of the GRA-408 rack mount depends on the 
number of PSS series power supplies that are to be 
mounted. 

Steps 1. Select the type and amount of face 
plates required.  
See the diagrams below to 
determine the correct 
configuration.  

 

1 power supply 
unit: 

• Large Face Plate 
x1 

• Medium Face 
Plate x2 

2 power supply 
units: 

• Large Face Plate 
x1 

• Small Face Plate 
x2 

3 power supply 
units: 

• Small Face Plate 
x2 
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 2. Screw the selected face plates into 
the inside of the Front Panel (2) 
using the BMS‐M4*10 (11) screws. 

 

 

 

 3. Remove the M3 screws from the 
bottom sides of the PSS power 
supply unit(s).   
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 4. Using the screws from step 3, 
attach the Binding Plate to the 
power supply unit(s). 
 

 

   

 

5. Screw the Instrument Hold Plate 
(9) onto the inside of the Main 
Bracket using FMS‐M3*8 (12) 
screws 

6. Screw the 4U Brackets (8) into place 
using the BMS‐M4*10 (10) screws.  
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7. Mount the power supply unit(s) 
into the Main Bracket (1) using the 
BMS‐W‐M3*8 screws (11). 

 

NOTE Ensure unit placement is correct before fastening the 
screws. 

  

 8. Screw the handles (7) through the 
Front Panel (2) into the Main 
Bracket (1) using the PMS‐M4*10 
(13) screws. 

 

  



  GRA-408 Assembly Manual 

 7

 

Depending upon the configuration, the GRA‐408 Rack 
Adapter Panels should resemble those shown below. 

 

 

 

 

 9. Mount the panels into an 
appropriate rack. 

 

Complete Assembly is complete. 
 


